FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

JUN 0 7 2001

## 06-27-2001



101762547

Express Mail No.: EL 501 740 925 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioners atents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
TEKTRONIX, INC.	Name: WaveLink Corporation		
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership	Internal Address:		
⊠Corporation-State	Street Address: 11332 NE 122nd Way, Suite 300		
□OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	City KIRKLAND State WASHINGTON ZIP 98034		
	□ Individual(s) citizenship □Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	□General Partnership		
	□Limited Partnership ©Corporation-State <u>WASHINGTON</u>		
□Security Agreement □Change of Name	□Other		
□Other  Execution Date: JUNE 5, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	406		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)1,275,915 & 1,275,916			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_65.00_		
New York, NY 10036	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
Attn.: Brian L. Berlandi, Esq.	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150		
File No.: 10629-002-999	10 1130		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Brian L. Berlandi, Esq.	June 7, 2001		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date		
K. 1990 950 F. Machilli Berlin 1997	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tektronix, Inc. ("Tektronix"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, United States of America, with a principal place of business at 14200 SW Karl Braun Drive, P.O. Box 500, Beaverton, Oregon 97077-0001, United States of America, is the exclusive owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A ("the Marks") together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, WaveLink Corporation ("WaveLink"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, United States of America, with a principal place of business at 11332 NE 122nd Way, Suite 300, Kirkland, Washington 98034, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is agreed to and acknowledged by the parties, Tektronix does hereby sell and assign unto WaveLink all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations thereof as set forth in **Schedule A**, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks, along with all rights to sue and for recovery of damages and profits for past infringements, and any other relief, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tektronix has caused its duly authorized corporate officer to execute this Assignment as indicated below.

Date: June 5, 2001

Name. H. Paul Montgomery

Title: Assistant Secretary

NY2 - 1202168.1

## **SCHEDULE A**

<b>TRADEMARK</b>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
WAVELINK FIBER OPTIC COMMUNICATIONS	1,275,915	May 1, 1984
WAVELINK	1,275,916	May 1, 1984

NY2 - 1202168.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002320 FRAME: 0660

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF	OREGON	)
COUNTY	WASHINGTON	) ss.: )
	On this _5th _ day of _	June , 2001, before me personally came
H. Paul	Montgomery	, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did
depose and sa	y that he/she resides at	Portland, Oregon USA ,
that he/she is	the <u>Assistant Secret</u>	of Tektronix, Inc., the company described
in and which	executed the above instru	ment, that he/she has been authorized to execute said
instrument or	behalf of said company, a	and that he/she signed said instrument on behalf of said
company purs	suant to said authority.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and official seal.

**RECORDED: 06/07/2001** 

Notary Public Pauline L. Sisseck

OFFICIAL SEAL

PAULINE L. SISSECK

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 311178
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 26, 2002

NY2 - 1202168.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002320 FRAME: 0661